Port of Kingston Kitsap County, WA

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-06-20-03

A Resolution of the Commission of the Port of Kingston

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE CONTRACT FOR DESIGN AND ENGINEERING OF A FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM FOR THE MARINA WITH FSI ENGINEERS

WHEREAS, the Port of Kingston operates a marina consisting of over 300 slips and 6 docks.

WHEREAS, the Kitsap County Fire Marshall has cited the uniform fire code Section 95.3.7 where the marina must meet conditions of Chapter 36,

WHEREAS, the Port of Kingston has an Interlocal Agreement with the North Kitsap Fire Department (NKFD) that provided free moorage for the NKFD Fire Boat and understood that this was adequate fire protection for the marina,

WHEREAS, the Fire Marshall has directed that regardless, the requirement for fire suppression system stands,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners for the Port of Kingston hereby grants authority to the Executive Director to execute a contract with FSI Engineers for an estimated \$60,000 to design such a fire suppression system.

Passed by the Board of Commissioners for the Port of Kingston, Kitsap County, Washington at a regular meeting held this 20th day of June, 2024.

PORT OF KINGSTON KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Docusigned by: Laura Unannoll, Commissioner Docusigned by: Docusigned by: J9790F1E428944CD. Steve Heacock, Commissioner	Attest: Greg Englin Greg Englin, Executive Director
Docusigned by: Mary Multure -9857082834CS4CS. Mary McClure. Commissioner	_